

TO: All Media

FROM: Sean Rathjen, CEO, Consumers Credit Union

RE: Invitation to Run for Board of Directors

Date: For release on 8/5/2024

## Call For Applications to Apply for Consumers Credit Union's Board of Directors

**Lake Forest, IL**, 8/5/2024 : Consumers Credit Union (CCU; \$3.5 Billion, Lake Forest, IL) is excited to announce they are accepting applications for its Board of Directors.

One important reason members trust credit unions to handle their financial needs is that they have both an ownership stake and a voice in the governance of their financial institution. We're currently accepting members' applications for the Consumers Credit Union (CCU) Board of Directors from August 5 through September 13, 2024 at 5 pm (CT).

CCU Members interested in applying to serve on the Board should send a statement of intent, either via e-mail to CCUNominations@myconsumers.org or by mail to Consumers Credit Union, Attention: Nomination Committee, 300 N Field Road, Lake Forest, IL 60045. Applicants must include their name, address, daytime, and evening phone numbers to be considered.

Candidates must meet the Nomination Policy requirements of CCU, which will be provided with the Volunteer Board Member Application. The election will be held at the CCU Annual Meeting on March 12, 2025.

Four (4) of those elected to the Board will serve a three (3) year term. Submittals will be evaluated by the Nominating Committee.

"Consumers Credit Union is looking for members with an interest in guiding the future of CCU," said Sean M. Rathjen, CCU / CEO. "The ability to serve on our all-volunteer Board of Directors is a privilege unique to credit unions. Our Board consists of thirteen members with this year having four of the members up for election. Our Board Members come from many different backgrounds. This diversity ensures we explore opportunities and challenges from numerous points of view."

Volunteers serving on the Board of Directors are required to attend meetings approximately once per month throughout the year.

## **About Consumers Credit Union**

Founded in 1930 and headquartered in Lake Forest, IL, Consumers Credit Union has \$3.5 billion in assets and serves more than 222,500 members, making it one of the largest credit unions in the state. CCU believes that nobody needs banks on every corner, but everyone needs people who are in their corner. To learn more about CCU's products and services or for information on how to join, visit myconsumers.org.



877.ASK.CCCU (847.275.2228) | 300 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, IL 60045 Media Inquiries: pr@myconsumers.org www.myconsumers.org